## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual



Doc#: 0511605174 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/26/2005 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR(S) Ismael Centenc and Carmen G. Centeno, husband and wife, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and  $60/10^\circ$  Pollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Mabel Castro, of 1941 North Parkside Avenue, Chicago, Illinois, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

See Exhibit "A" attache I hereto and made a part hereof

FIRST	<b>AMERIC</b>	AN
File #	10856	60

24 B.

**SUBJECT TO:** 

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 13-29-223-006-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 2941 N. Parkside Avenue, Chicago, IL 60634

Dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of April , 20 05

Ismael Centeno

Cormon G. Contono

0511605174D Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**>**. =

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	СООК	ss	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public Carmen G. Centeno, husband and wife, pers foregoing instrument, appeared before me th instrument as their free and voluntary act, fo homestead.	onally known is day in perso	on, and acknowledged that they sign	se name(s) are subscribed to the ned, sealed and delivered the said
Given under my hand and official seal, this	11 <sup>th</sup>	day ofApril	
"OFFICIAL STAL" Robert Gold-Smi'il Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 05/30/2006	Ox	Brokent Col	d-Smill (Notary Public)
Prepared by:  ROBERT W. GOLD-SMITH  Attorney at Law  14864 Cricketwood Drive  Homer Glen, Illinois 60491-8527  (708) 301-1762	C		REAL ESTATE TRANSPER TAX  0255000  FP 102812
Mail To: MABEL CASTRO 1941 North Parkside Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60634		MEVENUE STAMP	STATE OF ILLINOIS  APR. 25. (15)  REAL ESTATE 13 AW SFER TAX DEPARTMENT C. REVENUE
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Mabel Castro 1941 North Parkside Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60634		TY 65 REAL ESTATE 5 000 TRAWSFER TAX 600 0017000	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX  OOO OO34000  FP 103027

0511605174D Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

Lot 38 in Block 3 in J.E. White's Second Diversey Park Addition, being a subdivision of Blocks 8, 9 and the East 1/2 of 10 in King and Patterson's Subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 29, Township 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Warranty Deed - Individual FASTDocs 11/2002